
IIMSG-SPEC PROJECT Team 

IIMSG-SPEC PROJECT:  Development of Policies and Systems for protection of Aeronautical Frequency 
 

Project Team Coordinator: Uganda (Agaba Gerald) 
 
 Country  Name  Designation  Official Email  Contacts Personal email  

1.  
 Uganda  

Agaba Gerald  Senior CNS 
Inspector  

gagaba@caa.co.ug +256705323252/ 
+256312352122 

agerald23@yahoo.co.uk 

Ronny 
Barongo  

Manager CNS  rbarongo@caa.co.ug +256757977352 rnbarongo@gmail.com 

2.  Mali 
Ing.  Ousmane 
Guindo 

Chief of Air 
Navigation 
Service 

Ousmane.guindo@anac-
mali.org  

+22376487024 Ousguindo@yahoo.fr 

3.  Ghana  
Ing Frank Kofi 
Apeagyei 

Research 
&Development 
Manager  

fapeagyei@gcaa.com.gh  +233302776171xx1410 
+233244816782 

fkapeagyei@gmail.com 

4.  Kenya  

Erick Meli 
 

Chief 
Technical 
Officer 

erickmeli@kcaa.or.ke 
 

+254 (0)206827470 
+254 (0)722791817 

erickmeli@yahoo.com  

Portas Oganga Chief CNS 
Inspector 

pooganga@kcaa.or.ke +254-20-6827470 
+254-722-834666 

ogangap@gmail.com 

5.  Tanzania  
Zawadi J. 
Maalim 

Senior Air 
Navigation 
Engineer 

zmaalim@tcaa.go.tz  +255 22 2198196 
+255 755 447414 

zmaalim@tcaa.go.tz 

6.  IATA Josiah Backobi AFI Regional 
Manager SFO  

backobij@iata.org  +27827467413 jubackobi@gmail.com  

7.  Cote d’voire Gouamene 
Rock 

ANS-MET 
INSPECTOR 

rgouamene@anac.ci  225 57711472 lewisgouam@yahoo.fr 

8.  South Africa 
Nokuthula 
Phakathi 

Senior 
Manager: CNS 
Planning 

nokuthulap@atns.co.za  +27 82 748 2140 
+27 11 607 1230 

Nokuthula.phakathi@gmail
.com  
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 Country  Name  Designation  Official Email  Contacts Personal email  

9.  

ASCENA Gueye 
Mbayang 

 gueyembe@ascena.org 
 

+221 776358009 
+221 777403582 

mbyayanggueye@hotmail.f
r 

 Sougue Bissa   souguebis@ascena.org 
 

+221 776542355 souguebiss@gmail.com 

10.  

Kenya 
Airline Pilots 
Association 

Joseph Migwi Executive 
Council 
Members – 
Kenya Airline 
Pilots 
Association 

Migwi.joseph@kalpa.org  +254 722 778844  
+254 722732169 

 

11.  

The 
international 
federation of 
Air Line 
Pilots 
Associations 

Captain Samir 
Ahmed 

Regional Vice 
President 

Ahmed.samir@kalpa.org  +1 5144191191 
+254722358402 
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